

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1094947

Form ACO-1 June 2009 orm Must Be Typed

Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

DPERATOR: License # 6009	API No. 15
Name: Double Eagle Exploration, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1:800 W 47TH ST STE 318	NE_NW_NE_Sec11Twp11S R19East ▼ West
Address 2:	4950 Feet from ☐ North / 🗹 South Line of Section
City: KANSAS CITY State: MO Zip: 64112 + 1245	
Contact Person: Jim Robinson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 264-0422	□ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_34535	County: Ellis
Name: Integrity Drilling Co., LLC	Lease Name: Well #:
Nellsite Geologist: Eldon J. Schierling	Field Name; unnamed
ourchaser: none	Producing Formation: _none
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2008 Kelly Bushing: 2019
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3614 Plug Back Total Depth:
□ oil □ wsw □ swb □ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 251 Feet
☐ Gas	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✔ No
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	leet depth to.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 3200 ppm Fluid volume: 612 bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: Evaporated
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
ENHR	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	County Permit #
09/14/2012 09/18/2012 09/19/2012	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
<b>✓</b> Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I I III Approved by: Desnina Garrison Date: 10/18/2012					

Side Two



Operator Name: Dou	ble Eagle Explor	ation, Ir	nc.	Lease	Name: _	VINE		Well #:1_		
Sec. 11 Twp. 11	s. R. <u>19</u>	East	✓ West		ty: Ellis					· <del>-</del>
instructions: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. At	sed, flowing and shu is if gas to surface te	t-in press st, along	ures, whether s with final chart(:	hut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	ures, bottom l	hole tempe	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heets)	Y	′es ☑ No		<b>V</b> L	og Formatio	ın (Top), Depth and	d Datum	s	ample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	□ Y	′es ✓ No		Nam Attach			Top Attached		atum ached
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)		□ Y	res V No res V No res No		Allaoi	eu	,	Attached	Au	acried
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Ren		RECORD	_	ew Used	ion etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	We	eight ./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent
Surface Casing	12.25	8.625		23		265	Common Class A	170	3%CC 2	2%gel
				<u></u>						
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	ADDITIONAL e of Cement		ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		ercent Additives	3	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	-						<del></del>			
Plug Off Zone	-				****					
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Peri		•	Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Mat	Squeeze Reco	rd	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	<u> </u>	Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	ing 🗀	Gas Lift 🗀 C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.		Mcf	Wate			as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:	1		METHOD O	F COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERV	AL:
☐ Vented ☐ Sold	Used on Lease		_	Perf.		Comp. Cor	mmingled mit ACO-4)			
(If vented, Subr	nit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit )	(SUD.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Double Eagle Exploration, Inc.	
Well Name	VINE 1	
Doc ID	1094947	

### Tops

Anhydrite	1360	+659
Topeka	2997	-978
Heebner	3220	-1201
Toronto	3236	-1217
Lansing	3261	-1242
B/KC	3495	-1476
Arbuckle	3590	-1571
RTD	3614	-1595

## Eldon J. Schierling Consulting Geologist

1201 FIREFLY WICHITA, KANSAS 67235 OFFICE 316/267-0042 RES. 316/722-5515

SEPTEMBER 19,2012

DOUBLE EAGLE EXPLORATION
221 S BROADWAY SUITE 310
WICHITA, KANSAS

#IVINE NENWNE, 4950'FSL, 1650'FEL Sec II two 115 Rgc 1970 ELLIS Co., KANSAS

The #1 Vine encountered the Lansing-Lansas CITY and the Arbuckle formations 18'structurally low To: Okmar #1 GASAWAY, NENENW, 11-115-19" with no shows of Oil & Gas in any producing formations.

IT was recommended to plug & abandoned the # 1 VINE.

Ellon J. Schusting



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE # 252916

Invoice Date: 09/18/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

DOUBLE EAGLE EXPLORATION INC 221 S. BROADWAY, #310 WICHITA KS 67202 (316)264-0422

VINE #1 37150 11-11-19 09-14-2012 KS

Total Qty Unit Price Description Part Number 3000.50 170.00 17.6500 CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 1104S 426.31 .8900 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 479.00 1102 79.75 .2500 319.00 PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 1118B Total Description Sublet Performed -350.66 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT 9996-130 -191.08 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT 9995-130 Hours Unit Price Total Description 600.75 600.75 1.00 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 460 1085.00 1085.00 1.00 T-118 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 225.00 5.00 45.00 T-118 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)

Amount Due 5638.22 if paid after 10/18/2012

		=========				======		
Parts:	3506.56	Freight: Misc:	.00	Tax: Total:	198.82 5074.39	AR	5074.3	
Labor: Sublt:	-541.74	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00			
=======								

Signed	Date	
brighted		

BARTLESVILLE, OK EL 918/338-0808 3

EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS 316/322-7022 620/583-7664

PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303 OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227 OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044 THAYER, K5 620/839-5269

\_\_\_\_\_\_

GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914

CONSCLIDATED
CONSOLIDATED on was devoted, LLC

TICKET NUMBER	37150
LOCATION Oall	NA
FOREMAN THE	Mar

FIELD	TICKET.	Ł	<b>TREATMENT</b>	REPORT
FILLD	HUNEI	œ,	INCHIMENT	REPURI

DATE	CUSTOMED #	<u> </u>	CEME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		COUNTY
	CUSTOMER #			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-14-18 USTOMER , ,	3088	Vino #	<u>/</u>	//	1/5	1961	Ellis
DSIOMER //	Endo For	place tion		TRUCK#	DDIVED	77711016 #	
ALING ADDR		114/4/10	<del></del>	\$27-TIN	DRIVER Jerry 9	TRUCK#	DRIVER
				400	19.60 M		<del>                                     </del>
ΤΥ		STATE	ZIP CODE	700	7-11-10-1-1		
				<del></del>	<u> </u>		<del> </del>
B TYPE Su	Agic	HOLE SIZE	HOLE DE	ртн <b>476′</b> 276	CARING SIZE &	MEIGHT 556	224
SING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE	TUBING_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASING SIZE &	<del></del>	-5-
URRY WEIGH	44.4	SLURRY VOL	136 WATER 9		CEMENT LEFT is	OTHER	
SPLACEMEN		DISPLACEMEN		avsk		CASING PU	
MARKS: S		, .		1 10	RATE	······································	<u></u>
		tins and p			revale C	1 15 11	<del>//</del> -/-
170 170			1 4174 38 G/C	ian 23 gel	DISPLACE	1 15 h.h.	Karo
Shut in	Cemen	+ did	Crufte (66)	shift			1
	·		<u> </u>				
			<del></del>				
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del> </del>			
			7.	West Till	Lord Corner		
ACCOUNT	QUANITY	or UNITS		NOT SERVICES OF PE		LINIT PRICE	TOTAL
CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS	DESCRIPTION	N of SERVICES or PR		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CODE 540/S			DESCRIPTION PUMP CHARGE			1085.W	1055.
CODE 540/S	/ 45		DESCRIPTION PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE	N of SERVICES or PR			1085.0
code \$40/s \$400 \$400 A	/ 	99 TUS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOO mileage	N of SERVICES or PR		1.67	1085.
CODE \$401S \$400 \$400 \$407 A   048	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags SKS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MILEAGE Commun.	N of SERVICES or PR		1085.40 5.00 1.67 17.05	1085.0
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A 1/045 1/02	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MILEAGE Commun.	N of SERVICES or PR		1.67	1085.
CODE \$401S \$400 \$400 \$407 A   048	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags SKS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MILEAGE Commun.	N of SERVICES or PR		1085.40 5.00 1.67 17.05	1085.0
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR		1.67 1.67 17.65 .81	1085.0
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$400 A 1/045 1/02 1/18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	RODUCT	1085.00 5.00 1.67 17.65 .89 .25	1085.0 226.0 600.7; 300.5 426.3 78.75
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	RODUCT	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085.0 226.7 600.7 3000.5 426.3 79.75
CODE 340/5 440 5407 A 1/045 1/02 1/18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	RODUCT	1085.00 5.00 1.67 17.65 .89 .25	1085. 1 226. 7 600. 7 3008. 5 426. 3 78. 75 5417.3
CODE 840/5 440 8407 A 1/045 1/02 1/18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 Tags hS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	RODUCT	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085. 1 226. 7 600. 7 3008. 5 426. 3 78. 75 5417.3
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085.0 226.7 600.7 3000.5 426.3 79.75
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	RODUCT	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085.0 226.7 600.7 3000.5 426.3 79.75
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$400 A 1/045 1/02 1/18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085.0
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sallar	1085.0 226.7 600.7 3000.5 426.3 79.75
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR CAL	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .8 Substant Substant	1085.0 226.7 600.7 3000.5 426.3 79.75
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR CAL	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sulful Sulful	1085.4 226.7 200.7 3000.5 426.3 78.75 5417.3 541.2 9875.5
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR CAL	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1085.40 5:00 1.67 17.05 .89 .25 Sully Sully	1085.4 226.7 200.7 3000.5 426.3 78.75 5417.3 541.2 9875.5
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$400 A 1/045 1/02 1/18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR CAL	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1.67 1.67 17.65 .89 .25 Sulful Sulful	1085.6 226.7 3000.5 426.3 78.75 5417.3 541.20
CODE \$40/5 \$400 \$407 A  /045  /02  /18B	/ //s 7. 170 s	99 TUS INS	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE TOD MITS CALCIUM CONTRACTOR CAL	N of SERVICES or PR	Less -	1085.40 5:00 1.67 17.05 .89 .25 Sully Sully	1085.4 226.7 200.7 3000.5 426.3 78.75 5417.3 541.2 9875.5

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

252916



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346 MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE # 253024

Invoice Date: 09/21/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

DOUBLE EAGLE EXPLORATION INC 221 S. BROADWAY, #310 WICHITA KS 67202 (316)264-0422

VINE #1 37204 11-11-19 09-19-2012 KS

Part	Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1131		60/40 POZ MIX	230.00	15.1000	3473.00
1118	3	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	792.00	.2500	198.00
1107		FLO-SEAL (25#)	58.00	2.8200	163.56
Suble	et Performed	Description			Total
9996	-130	CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT			-383.46
9995		CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT			-266.34
	Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
405	SINGLE PUMP		1.00		1695.00
405	# #	LEAGE (ONE WAY)	45.00	5.00	225.00
460	TON MILEAGE I		1.00	743.40	743.40

Amount Due 6739.53 if paid after 10/21/2012

			=======	========		======	
Parts:	3834.56	Freight:	.00	Tax:	217.41	AR	6065.57
Labor:	.00	Misc:	.00	Total:	6065.57		
Sublt:	-649.80	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00		
========	========		=======	<b>E</b>			

Signed\_\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_



LOCATION OCKION KS
FOREMAN LICHTON

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

9-19-12	CUSTOMER#		·	- V-INCIT	T			
	<del></del>		LL NAME & NUM	CEMEN MBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	DANGE	
CUSTOMER	3088	Mini	e#[		11		TOTAL	
Dan	Was Engli	,		Hays	<i>5</i> )	115	196	EHI
MAILING ADDRE	ess cag	5 CXDI	location	north-to	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TOI IOV #	
					MAS	Bothy	TRUCK#	DRIVER
CITY	[5	STATE	ZIP CODE	Some Ru	460	nike		4
	ļ	/1/114	AIP CODE	46W		- COLL	Marth	<b>-</b>
JOB TYPE_	TA		<del></del>	1N-WS	_		+	
CASING DEPTH_			7.48	HOLE DEPTH	3614	CASING SIZE &	'E-OLIT	
SLURRY WEIGHT		ORILL PIPE		_TUBING		20000		
DISPLACEMENT		SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT I	OTHER	
_		HSPLACEMEN	IT PSI	MIX PSI	_	_	n CASING	
CEMONICO.		ecting	rigu	DOU T	uterit	AIE	<del></del>	
	$ \nu_{k}$	Ne es	ordere	10	"4 Tec Pit	y Hels_		
	3570	0'		<u> </u>				
	Ks 2 137	75-						
11-	5kg D 659		93	1 SK 60	V	4 - 7 77	<del></del>	
	SK30 300	7		V 114 -	40 par, 4	26el 14	* Phose!	
	5Ks @ 401				-			
30	SKS In P. H					<del></del>		
		<del></del>						
						Thank	V.,	
CODE	QUANITY or U	INITE			<del></del>	1.12 14 4	Le va. 1	
540+C					RVICES or PROD	UCT '	UNIT PRICE	TATA!
5406			PUMP CHARGE					TOTAL
2700	45	الما	MII FAGE				16950	
1101						_	April 1 and and	
1131	230 5	Ks	6940 De	,				22500
1131 1118B	230 5 792	5KS	6940 De	2			15-10	3473°
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1			1510	
1107	230 5 792	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1			15-10	3473°
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elivory		1510	3473° 198° 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	Pelivery		15-10	3473°
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		15-10	3473° 1989 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		15-10	3473° 1989 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		15-10	3473° 1989 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		1512	3473° 1989 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		1510	3473° 198° 16356 74346
107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	elwary		1512	3473° 1989 16356
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	lelwery		1510	3473° 1989 16356 74340
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	lelevery	1 6	1512	3473° 198° 1635 7434
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	-1	lelevery	1 6	1512	3473° 198° 1635 7434
	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Se   Fler So	e ( leag.o D			1512	3473° 198° 1635 7434
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Sel Fler Ses Ton Mil	e ( leag.o D	John Dis		1512	34739 1989 1635 7434
1107 407A	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Sel Fler Ses Ton Mil	e ( leag.o D			1512	34739 1989 1635 7434
1107	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Sel Fler Ses Ton Mil	e ( leag.o D		C	15 10	34739 1989 1635 7434
1107 407A	230 5 792 # 58 #	5Ks	Sel Fler Ses Ton Mil	e ( leag.o D		c s	1512	3473° 1980 16350 7434

l acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.